
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2015
NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL CHAMPIONSHIP   

TEE TIME	 TEE #	 PLAYERS	 R1	 R2	 R3	 TOTAL	+/-
7:35 AM	 1	 John Merrick [P] Long Beach, CA	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Jonathan Byrd [P] Sea Island, GA	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Patton Kizzire [G] St. Simons, GA	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
7:35 AM	 10	 Roberto Castro [P] Atlanta, GA	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Eric Axley [P] Knoxville, TN	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Andrew Yun [P] Chandler, AZ	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
7:46 AM	 1	 Justin Hicks [P] West Palm Beach, FL	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Brad Fritsch [P] Ottawa, Ont., CAN	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Brian Davis [P] London, ENG	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
7:46 AM	 10	 Brett Stegmaier [P] Vero Beach, FL	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Ricky Barnes [P] Phoenix, AZ	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Kyle Stanley [P] Seattle, WA	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
7:57 AM	 1	 Tom Gillis [P] Lake Orion, MI	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Ryan Armour [P] Silver Lake, OH	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Peter Malnati [G] Knoxville, TN	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
7:57 AM	 10	 Chez Reavie [P] Scottsdale, AZ	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Henrik Norlander [P] Stockholm, SWE	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Emiliano Grillo [P] Argentina	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
8:08 AM	 1	 Nicholas Lindheim [R] Satellite Beach, FL	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Tyrone Van Aswegen [W] Johannesburg, RSA	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Scott Harrington [B] Scottsdale, AZ	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	
8:08 AM	 10	 Rob Oppenheim [R] Andover, MA	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Oliver Goss [W] Perth, AUS	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Ryan Spears [B] Wichita, KS	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
8:19 AM	 1	 Ryan Blaum [R] Jacksonville Bch, FL	-	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Mark Hubbard [W] Denver, CO	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Michael Putnam [B] Tacoma, WA	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
8:19 AM	 10	 Tim Petrovic [R] Austin, TX	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Vaughn Taylor [W] Augusta, GA	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Julian Etulain [B] Buenos Aires, ARG	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
8:30 AM	 1	 Chris Smith [R] Peru, IN	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Miguel Angel Carballo [G] Buenos Aries, ARG	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Aaron Baddeley [B] Melbourne, AUS	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
8:30 AM	 10	 Tag Ridings [R] Keller, TX	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Kelly Kraft [G] Dallas, TX	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Alex Aragon [B] Phoenix, AZ	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
8:41 AM	 1	 Bronson Burgoon [G] The Woodlands, TX	-	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Max Homa [W] Valencia, CA	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Kevin Tway [B] Edmond, OK	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
8:41 AM	 10	 Sung Kang [G] Coppell, TX	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Craig Barlow [W] Henderson, NV	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Mathew Goggin [B] Hobart, AUS	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -

[G]=GOLD CADDIE BIB*  [P]=PLATINUM CADDIE BIB**   [R]=RED CADDIE BIB   [W]=WHITE CADDIE BIB   [B]=BLUE CADDIE BIB
*Gold denotes players ranked in the top 25 from the regular season Web.com Tour money list.

**Platinum denotes players ranked in the top 25 from the Web.com Tour Finals money list. 
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THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2015
NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL CHAMPIONSHIP  

TEE TIME	 TEE #	 PLAYERS	 R1	 R2	 R3	 TOTAL	+/-
8:52 AM	 1	 Tommy Gainey [R] Bishopville, SC	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Brian Stuard [W] Jackson, MI	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Zack Fischer [B] Texarkana, TX	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
8:52 AM	 10	 Kyle Thompson [R] Greenville, SC	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Hao Tong Li [W] Shanghai, China	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Greg Chalmers [B] Sydney, AUS	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
9:03 AM	 1	 Rod Pampling [G] Brisbane, AUS	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  D.A. Points [W] Pekin, IL	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Darron Stiles [G] Pinehurst, NC	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
9:03 AM	 10	 Andrew Putnam [R] University Place, WA	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Michael Kim [G] Houston, TX	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  John Rollins [B] Dallas, TX	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
9:14 AM	 1	 Robert Garrigus [R] Scottsdale, AZ	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Lucas Lee [G] Torrance, CA	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Oscar Fraustro [B] Chihuahua, Mexico	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	
9:14 AM	 10	 Aaron Watkins [R] Gilbert, AZ	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Todd Baek [W] San Diego, CA	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Thomas Aiken [B] Johannesburg, RSA	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
9:25 AM	 10	 Joel Dahmen [R] Clarkston, WA	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Luke List [W] Seal Beach, CA	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Blake Adams [B] Eatonton, GA	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	
12:20 PM	 1	 Smylie Kaufman [G] Birmingham, AL	-	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Scott Langley [P] Scottsdale, AZ	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Jhonattan Vegas [P] Maturin, VEN	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
12:20 PM	 10	 Andrew Svoboda [R] Palm Bch Gdns., FL	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Cody Gribble [W] Dallas, TX	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Gonzalo Fdez-Castano [B] Madrid, ESP	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
12:31 PM	 1	 Sam Saunders [P] Fort Collins, CO	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Hiroshi Iwata [P] JAPAN	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Dawie van der Walt [G] Kingwood, TX	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
12:31 PM	 10	 Tyler Aldridge [G] Nampa, ID	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Bill Lunde [P] Las Vegas, NV	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
	 	 Lucas Glover [P] Sea Island, GA	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
12:42 PM	 1	 D.H. Lee [G] Seoul, South Korea	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Michael Thompson [P] Tucson, AZ	-	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Steve Marino [G] Tequesta, FL	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
12:42 PM	 10	 Derek Fathauer [P] Jupiter, FL	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Harold Varner III [G] Gastonia, NC	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Steve Allan [P] Melbourne, AUS	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
12:53 PM	 1	 Andrew Loupe [R] Baton Rouge, LA	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Tim Wilkinson [W] Palmerston North, NZL	-	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Tom Hoge [B] Fargo, ND	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
12:53 PM	 10	 Adam Long [R] Jupiter, FL	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Austin Cook [W] Jonesboro, AR	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Rhein Gibson [B] Lismore, AUS	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -3[G]=GOLD CADDIE BIB*  [P]=PLATINUM CADDIE BIB**   [R]=RED CADDIE BIB   [W]=WHITE CADDIE BIB   [B]=BLUE CADDIE BIB

*Gold denotes players ranked in the top 25 from the regular season Web.com Tour money list.
**Platinum denotes players ranked in the top 25 from the Web.com Tour Finals money list. 
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Blake Adams					    10 	 9:25
Thomas Aiken				    10 	 9:14
Tyler Aldridge				    10 	 12:31
Steven Alker					     10 	 1:04
Steve Allan					     10 	 12:42
Jason Allred					     10 	 1:04
Abraham Ancer				    10 	 1:48
Stuart Appleby				    10 	 1:59
Alex Aragon					     10 	 8:30
Ryan Armour					    1 	 7:57
Michael Arnaud				    10 	 1:04
Eric Axley					     10 	 7:35
Aaron Baddeley 				    1 	 8:30
Todd Baek					     10 	 9:14
Craig Barlow					    10 	 8:41
Ricky Barnes					    10 	 7:46
Travis Bertoni				    1 	 1:04
Shane Bertsch				    1 	 1:48
Ryan Blaum					     1 	 8:19
Bronson Burgoon				    1 	 8:41
Jonathan Byrd				    1 	 7:35
Miguel Angel Carballo				    1 	 8:30
Roberto Castro				    10 	 7:35
Greg Chalmers				    10 	 8:52
Rick Cochran III				    10 	 1:59
Austin Cook					     10 	 12:53
Joel Dahmen					    10 	 9:25
Matt Davidson				    10 	 1:26
Brian Davis					     1 	 7:46
Tyler Duncan					    1 	 1:37
Greg Eason					     1 	 1:04
Brad Elder					     1 	 1:15
Derek Ernst					     1 	 1:26
Julian Etulain					    10 	 8:19
Matt Fast					     1 	 1:15
Derek Fathauer				    10 	 12:42
Gonzalo Fdez-Castano				    10 	 12:20
Jorge Fdez-Valdes				    1 	 1:04
Zack Fischer					     1 	 8:52
Martin Flores					    10 	 1:26
Oscar Fraustro				    1 	 9:14
Brad Fritsch					     1 	 7:46
Tommy Gainey				    1 	 8:52
Brice Garnett					    10 	 1:15
Robert Garrigus 				    1 	 9:14
Rhein Gibson					    10 	 12:53
Tom Gillis					     1 	 7:57
Lucas Glover					    10 	 12:31
Mathew Goggin				    10 	 8:41
Oliver Goss					     10 	 8:08
Cody Gribble					    10 	 12:20
Emiliano Grillo				    10 	 7:57
Luke Guthrie					     10 	 1:48
Scott Harrington				    1 	 8:08
Tim Herron					     10 	 1:37
Justin Hicks					     1 	 7:46
Tom Hoge					     1 	 12:53
Max Homa					     1 	 8:41
Mark Hubbard				    1 	 8:19
Billy Hurley III				    10 	 1:15
Hiroshi Iwata					    1 	 12:31
Sung Kang					     10	  8:41
Smylie Kaufman				    1 	 12:20
Michael Kim					     10                    9:03	
Si Woo Kim					     1 	 1:26
Patton Kizzire				    1 	 7:35
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Kelly Kraft					     10 	 8:30
Scott Langley				    1 	 12:20
Richard H. Lee				    10 	 1:37
Lucas Lee					     1 	 9:14
D.H. Lee					     1 	 12:42
Hao Tong Li					     10 	 8:52
Nicholas Lindheim				    1 	 8:08
Luke List					     10 	 9:25
Adam Long					     10 	 12:53
Andrew Loupe				    1 	 12:53
Bill Lunde					     10 	 12:31
Timothy Madigan				    1 	 1:59
John Mallinger				    1 	 2:10
Peter Malnati					    1 	 7:57
Steve Marino					    1 	 12:42
John Merrick					    1 	 7:35
Trey Mullinax					    1 	 1:37
Henrik Norlander				    10	 7:57
Rob Oppenheim				    10 	 8:08
Rod Pampling				    1 	 9:03
Jin Park					     1 	 2:10
Cameron Percy				    10 	 1:15
Tim Petrovic					     10 	 8:19
Martin Piller					     1 	 1:48
D.A. Points					     1 	 9:03
Seamus Power				    1 	 1:15
Alex Prugh					     10 	 1:48
Michael Putnam				    1 	 8:19
Andrew Putnam				    10 	 9:03
Jonathan Randolph				    1 	 1:26
Chez Reavie					     10 	 7:57
Tag Ridings					     10 	 8:30
Wes Roach					     10 	 1:26
John Rollins					     10 	 9:03
Sam Saunders				    1 	 12:31
Marcel Siem					     1 	 1:59
Roger Sloan					     1 	 1:37
Chris Smith					     1 	 8:30
Ryan Spears					     10 	 8:08
Kyle Stanley					     10 	 7:46
Brett Stegmaier				    10 	 7:46
Darron Stiles					    1 	 9:03
Brian Stuard					     1 	 8:52
Andrew Svoboda				    10 	 12:20
Vaughn Taylor				    10 	 8:19
Kyle Thompson				    10 	 8:52
Curtis Thompson				    10 	 1:59
Nicholas Thompson				    1 	 1:48
Michael Thompson				    1 	 12:42
Peter Tomasulo				    1 	 2:10
Kevin Tway					     1 	 8:41
Tyrone Van Aswegen				    1 	 8:08
Harold Varner III				    10 	 12:42
Jhonattan Vegas				    1 	 12:20
Aaron Watkins				    10 	 9:14
Tim Wilkinson				    1 	 12:53
Andy Winings				    1 	 1:59
Chase Wright					    10 	 1:37
Andrew Yun					     10 	 7:35
Dawie van der Walt 				    1 	 12:31
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THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2015
NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL CHAMPIONSHIP  

TEE TIME	 TEE #	 PLAYERS	 R1	 R2	 R3	 TOTAL	+/-
1:04 PM	 1	 Greg Eason [R] Leicester, England	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Jorge Fdez-Valdes [W] Cordoba, ARG	-	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Travis Bertoni [B] Spring, TX	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -	
1:04 PM	 10	 Michael Arnaud [R] Covington, LA	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Jason Allred [W] Scottsdale, AZ	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Steven Alker [B] Hamilton, NZL	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
1:15 PM	 1	 Seamus Power [R] Waterford, IRL	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Matt Fast [W] Hattiesburg, MS	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Brad Elder [B] Dallas, TX	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
1:15 PM	 10	 Cameron Percy [R] Melbourne, AUS	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Billy Hurley III [W] Annapolis, MD	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Brice Garnett [B] Gallatin, MO	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
1:26 PM	 1	 Jonathan Randolph [R] Brandon, MS	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Derek Ernst [W] Las Vegas, NV	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Si Woo Kim [G] Seoul, South Korea	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
1:26 PM	 10	 Martin Flores [R] Dallas, TX	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Matt Davidson [W] Greenville, SC	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Wes Roach [G] Knoxville, TN	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
1:37 PM	 1	 Roger Sloan [R] Merritt, CAN	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Trey Mullinax [W] Birmingham, AL	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Tyler Duncan [B] Columbus, IN	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
1:37 PM	 10	 Chase Wright [R] Muncie, IN	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Richard H. Lee [W] Bellevue, WA	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Tim Herron [B] Wayzata, MN	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
1:48 PM	 1	 Martin Piller [G] Ft. Worth, TX	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Nicholas Thompson [W] Palm Bch Gdns., FL	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Shane Bertsch [G] Denver, CO	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
1:48 PM	 10	 Alex Prugh [R] Spokane, WA	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Abraham Ancer [G] Mission, TX	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Luke Guthrie [B] Quincey, IL	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
1:59 PM	 1	 Andy Winings [R] Fishers, IN	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Timothy Madigan [W] Las Cruces, NM	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Marcel Siem [B] Leicmungen, Germany	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
1:59 PM	 10	 Rick Cochran III [R] Paducah, KY	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Curtis Thompson [W] Coral Springs, FL	-	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Stuart Appleby [B] Cohuna, Australia	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
2:10 PM	 1	 Jin Park [R] Phoenix, AZ	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  John Mallinger [W] Long Beach, CA	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
		  Peter Tomasulo [B] Long Beach, CA	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -

6[G]=GOLD CADDIE BIB*  [P]=PLATINUM CADDIE BIB**   [R]=RED CADDIE BIB   [W]=WHITE CADDIE BIB   [B]=BLUE CADDIE BIB
*Gold denotes players ranked in the top 25 from the regular season Web.com Tour money list.

**Platinum denotes players ranked in the top 25 from the Web.com Tour Finals money list. 
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